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Percentage Distribution of the Questionnaire for the Survey 
on "the Public's Views on Cross-Strait Relations and 

Mainland Policy"  
 
Survey Date: May 3 to 6, 2012 
Number of Effective Samples: 1,075 
Survey Commissioned by: Mainland Affairs Council, Executive Yuan 
Survey Unit: Election Study Center of National Chengchi University  
 

1. Do you believe that Taiwan's values of freedom and democracy have 
had a positive impact on mainland China in the process of cross-strait 
exchanges? 

Yes No Don't know / 
 No opinion  

70.8% 17.2% 12.0% 

 
 
2. Over the next four years, the government will continue to maintain 

the status quo in the Taiwan Strait under framework of the ROC 
Constitution and based on the principle of "no unification, no 
independence, and no use of force." Do you support or not support 
this approach? 

22.5 % 
 

47.5 % 
 

10.3 % 
 6.5 % 13.3 % 

 
70.0 % 

 
16.8 % 

 
13.3 % 

 

 
 

3. Do you believe that the institutionalization of cross-strait negotiations 
has been conducive or unconducive to peace and stability of cross-strait 
relations? 

Extremely 
conducive  Conducive  Unconducive Entirely 

unconducive   
Don't know /  
No opinion  

Strongly 
support  Support  Do not 

support  
Strongly do 
not support  

Don't know /  
No opinion  
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12.2 % 
 

54.1 % 
 

13.1 % 
 

10.9 % 
 

9.7 % 
 

66.3 % 
 

24.0 % 
 

9.7 % 
 

 
 

4. If the government continues to prioritize economic issues in 
cross-strait negotiations over the next four years and promotes 
discussion on issues in other areas later, would you support or not 
support this? 

Strongly 
support  Support  Do not 

support  
Strongly do 
not support  

Don't know / 
No opinion  

18.9 % 
 

43.1 % 
 

14.9 % 
 

12.4 % 
 

10.7 % 
 

62.0 % 
 

27.3 % 
 

10.7 % 
 

 
 
5. Do you approve or disapprove of cross-strait negotiations on 

investment protections to protect the rights and interests of Taiwanese 
people with investments in the Mainland? 

Strongly 
approve  Approve Disapprove Strongly 

disapprove  
Don't know /  
No opinion  

29.6 % 
 

39.6 % 
 

13.0 % 
 

9.3 % 
 

8.6 % 
 

69.1 % 
 

22.3 % 
 

8.6 % 
 

 
 
6. Do you approve or disapprove of the signing of a cross-strait customs 

cooperation agreement to facilitate clearance of goods and enhance 
cooperation on smuggling prevention? 

Strongly 
approve  Approve Disapprove Strongly 

disapprove  
Don't know /  
No opinion  

36.7 % 
 

42.0 % 
 

8.7 % 
 

6.1 % 
 

6.5 % 
 

78.8% 14.8 % 
 

6.5 % 
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7. Some people hold the view that: "Benign cross-strait interactions can 

be established through joint participation of both sides in international 
organizations and activities under the principles of parity and dignity." 
Do you agree or disagree with this view? 

Strongly agree Agree  Disagree  Strongly 
disagree  

Don't know /  
No opinion  

21.4 % 
 

46.0 % 
 

13.8 % 
 

11.2 % 
 

7.6 % 
 

67.4 % 
 

25.0 % 
 

7.6 % 
 

 
 


