Percentage Distribution of the Questionnaire for the Survey on "the Public's Views on Cross-Strait Relations and Mainland Policy"

Survey Date: May 3 to 6, 2012

Number of Effective Samples: 1,075

Survey Commissioned by: Mainland Affairs Council, Executive Yuan Survey Unit: Election Study Center of National Chengchi University

1. Do you believe that Taiwan's values of freedom and democracy have had a positive impact on mainland China in the process of cross-strait exchanges?

Yes	No	Don't know / No opinion
70.8%	17.2%	12.0%

2. Over the next four years, the government will continue to maintain the status quo in the Taiwan Strait under framework of the ROC Constitution and based on the principle of "no unification, no independence, and no use of force." Do you support or not support this approach?

Strongly support	Support	Do not support	Strongly do not support	Don't know / No opinion
22.5 %	47.5 %	10.3 %	6.5 %	13.3 %
70.0 %		16.8 %		13.3 %

3. Do you believe that the institutionalization of cross-strait negotiations has been conducive or unconducive to peace and stability of cross-strait relations?

Extremely	Conducivo	Unconducive	Entirely	Don't know /
conducive	Collaucive	Officonductive	unconducive	No opinion

12.2 %	54.1 %	13.1 %	10.9 %	9.7 %
66.3 %		24.0 %		9.7 %

4. If the government continues to prioritize economic issues in cross-strait negotiations over the next four years and promotes discussion on issues in other areas later, would you support or not support this?

Strongly	Support	Do not	Strongly do	Don't know /
support	Support	support	not support	No opinion
18.9 %	43.1 %	14.9 %	12.4 %	10.7 %
62.0 %		27.3 %		10.7 %

5. Do you approve or disapprove of cross-strait negotiations on investment protections to protect the rights and interests of Taiwanese people with investments in the Mainland?

Strongly approve	Approve	Disapprove	Strongly disapprove	Don't know / No opinion
29.6 %	39.6 %	13.0 %	9.3 %	8.6 %
69.1 %		22.3 %		8.6 %

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the signing of a cross-strait customs cooperation agreement to facilitate clearance of goods and enhance cooperation on smuggling prevention?

Strongly	Approve	Disapprove	Strongly	Don't know /
approve	Approve	Disapprove	disapprove	No opinion
36.7 %	42.0 %	8.7 %	6.1 %	6.5 %
78.8	3%	14.8 %		6.5 %

7. Some people hold the view that: "Benign cross-strait interactions can be established through joint participation of both sides in international organizations and activities under the principles of parity and dignity." Do you agree or disagree with this view?

Strongly agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly disagree	Don't know / No opinion
21.4 %	46.0 %	13.8 %	11.2 %	7.6 %
67.4 %		25.0 %		7.6 %